NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
JUNE 30, 2019

Note 22. DISCLOSURES RELATED TO COMPONENT UNIT FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

J. Restatement (CONTINUED)

During 2019, the Hospital discovered errors in previously reported balances. These errors related primarily to
the classification of certain assets, operating and nonoperating income and expenses and classifications in the
statement of cash flows. The classification errors in the 2018 financial statements had no impact on net position
or the total change in net position.

Reclassifications which were considered material in the statement of net position and the statement of
revenues, expenses and changes in net position included the presentation of restricted cash and cash
equivalents available to fund current liabilities as noncurrent and the inclusion of interest expense in operating,
rather than nonoperating expenses.

The total impact to the June 30, 2018 statements of net position and revenues, expenses and changes in net
position are as follows:

As Previously

  Reported  Change  As Restated

Statement of Net Position

Restricted by trustee for debt service - current $ - $ 145,849 $ 145,849
Total current assets 4,367,624 145,849 4,513,473
Restricted by trustee for debt service, net of

current portion 717,582 (145,849) 571,733
Total noncurrent cash and cash equivalents 901,064 (145,849) 755,215

Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes

in Net Position

Operating Expenses

Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses)

Rent $ 488,537 $ (91,165) $ 397,372
Interest expense 176,750 (176,750) -
Total operating expenses 11,494,886 (267,915) 11,226,971
Operating loss (3,705,885) 267,915 (3,437,970)

Interest expense - (176,750) (176,750)
Other non operating revenues, net 547,544 (91,165) 456,379
Net nonoperating revenues 1,670,555 (267,915) 1,402,640

68

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

UNION COUNTY

SCHEDULE OF THE COUNTY'S PROPORATIONATE SHARE OF THE NET PENSION LIABILITY

MUNICIPAL GENERAL DIVISION

JUNE 30, 2019

Fiscal Year 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015

Measurement Date 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014

County's Proportion of the Net Pension Liability (Asset)

0.1403% 0.1326% 0.1343% 0.1298% 1.2850%

County's Proportionate Share of Net Pension Liability

(Asset) 2,237   1,822   2,146   1,323   1,002$

County's Covered-Employee Payroll 1,213   1,183   1,166   1,150   1,043$